Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING TH!IS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-03-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0323 9612 WWV2500000001 5 Procurement Folder: 1652881
Document Name: CO #1 Hosting & Maintenance- Pandemic Unemployment Assist Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CO #1 Hosting & Maintenance- Pandemic Unemployment Assist CO#1
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Sole Source
Buyer Name: Brandon L Barr
Telephone: 304-558-2652
Email: brandon.l.barr@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2025-05-09
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-12-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000217585 Requestor Name: Tina L Lesavich
GEOGRAPHIC SOLUTIONS INC Requestor Phone: 304-558-2631
2570 CORAL LANDINGS BLVD Requestor Email: tina.l.lesavich@wv.gov
PALM HARBOR FL 34684
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered FILE LOCATION
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
FISCAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT - 5301 OFFICE OF ADMIN SUPPORT - 5302
WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA
1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE 300 BLDG 3, 8TH FLOOR
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us

L Jo-7-2¢

(0/b/2025

G DIVISION Al.‘lTHORIZATION

"/95 22 ({paTe:

FILE

ATTO

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

L AHBROVASAS TO FORM |ENCU IFICATION
¢ ~
\ DATE: m“\u-z\
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE % ELECTRONIC FILE

| Total Order Amount: $360,000.00]

Date Printed: Oct 6, 2025 Order Number:

19,

—

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order #01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.
Effective date of renewal 10/01/2025 through 12/31/2025

Renewal Years Remaining: (2 years, 9 months)

NO OTHER CHANGES

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 80000000 8.00000 MO 45000.000000 $360,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-05-09 2025-12-31

Commaodity Line Description: Maintenance and Hosting of WV PUA System

Extended Description:
Monthly maintenance and hosting fee
$45,000.00 per month as per attached Quote

Date Printed: Oct 6, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0323 9612 WwV2500000001 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



WakForce

WEST VIRGINIA

Scott A. Adkins, Acting Commiissioner

September 2, 2025

Geographic Solutions Inc.

2570 Coral Landings Bivd

Palm Harbor, FL 34684

Re: CO #1 CCT WWV2500000001

WorkForce West Virginia is offering to renew the above-mentioned CCT for Hosting & Maintenance of the
Pandemic Unemployment System

By signing below Geographic Solutions Ine, indicates their agreement to the renewal for the
service period of 10/01/2025 through 12/31/2025,

Please return to me via email @ Tina.L.Lesavich@wv.gov

Thank you,

" ' J N :
Juwa Gloauen oy |2

WorkForce West Virginia " Date
/ 9/10/2025
Geographic Solutions Inc. Date

1800 Kanawha Blvd. East * Building 3 Suite 808. * Charleston, WV 25305

An agency of the Department of Commerce
An cqual opportunity employer/pragram. Auxifiary aids and services are available upon reques; (o individuals with disabilitics.

www.workforcewv.org
Amen?:an;obCenter



10/6/25, 2:14 PM

WV SO0S - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

M 3 . . . - .
You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no

representation or warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia

Secretary of State’s database.

GEOGRAPHIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Organization Information

Org Type Effective Date

Established Date Filing Date

Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date

Termination Reason

|IC | Corporation 7/23/2012

7/23/2012

Forsign Profit

Organization Information

Business Purpose

5415 - Professional, Scientific and Techincal Servies -
Professional, Scientific and Techincal Servies - Computer
Systems Design and Related Services (design,
programming, facilities mgmt)

Capital Stock

Charter County

Control Number

Charter State FL

Excess Acres

At Will Term

Member Managed

At Will Term Years

Par Value

Authorized Shares

Young Entrepreneur

Not Specified

Mailing Address

Addresses
Type Address
) 2570 CORAL LANDING BLVD
Local Office Address PALM HARBOR, FL, 34684
2570 CORAL LANDINGS BLVD

PALM HARBOR, FL, 34684
USA

Notice of Process Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET

CHARLESTON, WV, 25302

Principal Office Address

2570 CORAL LANDINGS BLVD
PALM HARBOR, FL, 34684
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Namel/Address

Director

PAUL TOOMEY
2570 CORAL LANDINGS BLVD
PALM HARBOR, FL, 34684

President

PAUL TOOMEY
2570 CORAL LANDINGS BLVD
PALM HARBOR, FL, 34684

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=310697

1/2



10/6/25, 2:14 PM

SAM.gov | Search

t T e in official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Federal Service Desk Not Open During Temporary Government Shutdown Show Details X
Oct 1, 2025

Revolutionary FAR Overhaul Impacts to SAM.gov Show Details %
Aug 15, 2025 4

Al SAM.cov:

Home Search DataBank  Data Services

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02
Filter By -
Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit
our help guide

Simple Search i Search Editor

O Any Words O]

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

[ "GEOGRAPHIC SOLUTIONS, INC.” x

Entity ~
Location v

Status -~

v Active

D Inactive

Reset O

Help

P ——— ——_— U

I:Entitylnfnrmationz\ ' < L All Entity Information |  Entiti . Resp

2 q A

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive Go Back

See All Alerts

Sign In

https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei&sort=-relevance&page=18&pageSize=25&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS...

12



